6-20-05	By Express Mail #
Form PTO 1595	06-22-2005 By Express Mail # U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 5369-39
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	103025106 iginal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Worlds Apart Limited</li> </ol>	103025106 <u>iginal documents or copy thereof.</u>
	Name: <u>Spin Master Toys Far East Limited</u>
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: <u>Unit 1020, 10th Floor, Chinachem Golden</u> <u>Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East</u>
	City: <u>Kowloon</u>
	- State/Country: <u>Hong Kong</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	[X] NO Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Na [] Other	ime
Execution Date: September 14, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN.: 29/187,278	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Edward M. Weisz</u>	
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavar	ne
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	<ol> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ol>
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2412</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreit</li> </ol>	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	<u>\</u>
Edward M. Weisz Name of Person Signing	JUNE 17, 2005
Reg. No. 37,257 Signat	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 7
Mail S Director of th	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: Stop Assignment Recordation he US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450

,

Form PTO 1595 1) -// 01/- D5 12-21-	2004
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EI O.S. DEFANTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Off Attorney Docket 5369-3
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10290	8228 detected original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): . Worlds Apart Limited</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
10	Name: Spin Master Toys Far East Limited
OIFE	
	Internal Address:
DEC 1 6 2004	Street Address: <u>Unit 1020, 10th Floor, Chinachem Golden</u> Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East
C ADDIAL AREADY	City: <u>Kowloon</u>
	State/Country: Hong Kong
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: September 2004	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/187,278	n/a
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
Name: Edward M. Weisz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman &amp; Pavane</u>	[x] Enclosed
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	///
Name of Person Signing	December 14, 2004
Reg. No. 37,257 Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded Mail Stop Ass	with required cover sheet information to: signment Recordation
7/2004 BABRAHA1 00000009 29187278 Director of the US P	Patent and Trademark Office
3 AAM/ /A AA AM	D Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450
•	
	PATENT

+

REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0419

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT (United States of America)

WHEREAS, WORLDS APART LIMITED a corporation incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with a principal place of business at Union Court 20 Union Road, London, England, SW4 6JP (the "Assignor") is the registered patentee or applicant (as applicable) in respect of the United States Letters Patents and/or Patent Applications listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SPIN MASTER TOYS FAR EAST LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong with a principal place of business at Unit 1020, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chinachem Golden Plaza, 77 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions that are the subject of the Patents (the "Inventions") in the United States and throughout Canada, Mexico, Puerto Rico, the US Virgin Island and the Turks & Caicos (hereinafter the "Other Jurisdictions") the Patents, and any additional Letters Patent that might be granted for the Inventions pursuant to the applications comprised in the Patents in the United States and Other Jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and Other Jurisdictions, the Patents, and any additional Letters Patent that might be granted for the Inventions pursuant to the applications comprised in the Patents in the United States and Other Jurisdictions to file applications, including the Assignor's right in the United States and Other Jurisdictions to file applications directly in the name of Assignee as successor to the Assignor in the United States and Other Jurisdictions and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that upon request and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor will execute papers that might be necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the Other Jurisdictions, and for recording the title of Assignee,

## PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0420

to the Patents, and any additional Letters Patent granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the Other Inrisdictions.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and its equivalent within the Other Jurisdictions to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the Assignor's entire interest in the Invention in the United States and the Other Jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

}

) )

)

)

) )

2

Dated as of September , 2004

Witness ANDER KNOTT

WORLDS APA FFED Per: Name ugh Title:

I Ale: DRBCTDR. (I have the authority to bind the corporation)

## PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0421

Description of Invention	Patent No. or Patent Application N
	.,
	· · · · · ·
incess Bedbead	Patent App. No. US 29/187278

3

## PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

. . -